Frequencies - Statewide 2012

If the election for president were held today, would you vote for

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democrat Barack Obama 416 51.3 51.3 51.3
Lean Obama 17 2.1 2.1 53.4
Republican Mitt Romney 297 36.6 36.6 90.0
Lean Romney 15 1.8 1.8 91.9
SOMEONE ELSE 11 14 14 93.2
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 33 4.1 4.1 97.3
REFUSE 22 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0
How would you rate President Obama's job performance:
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 88 10.9 10.9 10.9
Good 274 33.8 33.8 44.6
Fair 209 25.8 25.8 70.4
Or poor? 227 28.0 28.0 98.4
NOT SURE/DON’'T 9 1.1 11 99.5
KNOW
REFUSE 4 .5 5 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0
How would you rate the job performance of the United States Congress as a whole:
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 5 .6 .6 .6
Good 75 9.2 9.2 9.9
Fair 325 40.1 40.1 49.9
Or poor? 391 48.2 48.2 98.2
NOT SURE/DON’T 13 1.6 1.6 99.8
KNOW
REFUSE 2 2 2 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0




If the Senate election were held today, would you vote for:

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Democrat Robert 412 50.8 52.0 52.0
Menendez
Lean Menendez 13 1.6 1.6 53.6
Republican Joseph 236 29.1 29.8 83.4
Kyrillos
Lean Kyrillos 10 1.2 13 84.6
SOMEONE ELSE 8 1.0 1.0 85.6
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 89 11.0 11.2 96.8
REFUSE 25 3.1 3.2 100.0
Total 793 97.8 100.0

Missing ~ System 18 2.2

Total 811 100.0

Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Robert

Menendez:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Favorable 437 53.9 53.9 53.9
Or unfavorable? 208 25.6 25.6 79.5
NOT FAMILIAR 64 7.9 7.9 87.4
NOT SURE/DON’'T 85 10.5 10.5 97.9
KNOW
REFUSE 17 2.1 2.1 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0
Would you say that your opinion of Robert Menendez is:
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 146 18.0 22.6 22.6
Somewhat favorable 281 34.6 43.6 66.2
Somewhat unfavorable 116 14.3 18.0 84.2
Very unfavorable 91 11.2 141 98.3
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 11 14 1.7 100.0
Total 645 79.5 100.0
Missing ~ System 166 20.5
Total 811 100.0
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Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Joseph Kyrillos

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 275 33.9 33.9 33.9
Or unfavorable? 206 254 254 59.3
NOT FAMILIAR 178 21.9 21.9 81.3
NOT SURE/DON’T 137 16.9 16.9 98.2
KNOW
REFUSE 15 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0
Would you say that your opinion of Joseph Kyrillos is:;
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 71 8.8 14.8 14.8
Somewhat favorable 201 24.8 41.8 56.5
Somewhat unfavorable 138 17.0 28.7 85.2
Very unfavorable 61 7.5 12.7 97.9
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 9 11 1.9 99.8
REFUSE 1 A 2 100.0
Total 481 59.3 100.0
Missing  System 330 40.7
Total 811 100.0
Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Governor
Chris Christie:
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid Favorable 424 52.3 52.3 52.3
Or unfavorable? 343 42.3 42.3 94.6
NOT FAMILIAR 6 7 7 95.3
NOT SURE/DON’T 32 3.9 3.9 99.3
KNOW
REFUSE 6 7 7 100.0
Total 811 100.0 100.0




Would you say that your opinion of Governor Christie is:

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very favorable 255 314 33.2 33.2
Somewhat favorable 168 20.7 21.9 55.1
Somewhat unfavorable 115 14.2 15.0 70.1
Very unfavorable 227 28.0 29.6 99.7
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 2 3 100.0
Total 767 94.6 100.0

Missing ~ System 44 5.4

Total 811 100.0

How would you rate Governor Chris Christie;s job performance?
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid Excellent 157 194 195 195
Good 244 30.1 30.3 49.8
Fair 220 27.1 27.3 77.1
Or poor? 168 20.7 20.9 98.0
NOT SURE/DON’T 14 17 17 99.8
KNOW
REFUSE 2 2 2 100.0
Total 805 99.3 100.0

Missing ~ System 6 7

Total 811 100.0
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